24   Super Capacitors Vol.05
FM Series for Automatic Assembly
The FM series includes small, resin-molded electric double-layer capacitors suitable for automatic assembly.
These capacitors are ideal as long-time backup devices for minute-current loads in VCRs, audio systems, cordless
telephones, and compact electronic systems. (FME types are backup devices adaptable to current consumption mA
level.)
Features
•  High adaptability to automatic assembly
•  Can be cleaned
•  Excellent voltage holding characteristics ideal for long-time supply of 1 µA to several hundred µA (Except 3.5 V type,
   FME type)
•  Space saving
Applications
Backup of CMOS microcomputers, static RAMs, and DTSs
Part Number System
FM      0H      473      Z
Capacitance tolerance
    Z: +80%, –20%
Nominal capacitance
First two digits represent significant figures.
Third digit specifies number of zeros to follow    F code.
Maximum operating voltage
    0H: 5.5 Vdc
    0V: 3.5 Vdc
    0J: 6.5 Vdc
Super Capacitor:  FM series
 FME type
                             FMR type
                             FMC type
FM0H223Z     TP     16
Height of component from tape center.
    16: 16 mm, 18: 18 mm
Tape packaging
Part number of bulk packaging
µ
• Bulk
• Tape (Ammo Pack)
Number of Packed Capacitors
Tape: 1000 pcs./box
Super Capacitors Vol.05   25
Markings
+-
5.5 V 473
N T
K1
E
Nominal capacitance
E:FME type Marking
R:FMR type Marking
Negative polarity identification
Date code
Polarity
Maximum
rated voltage
Dimensions And Standard Ratings
10.5 ± 0.5
(0.413)
T± 0.5
5± 0.5
(0.197)
0.5± 0.1
(0.020)
0.4± 0.1
(0.016)
11.5± 0.5
(0.453)
5± 1
(0.197)
Unit: mm
(inch)
0.4
(0.016)
Part Number
Ammo pack
FM0H103Z FM0H103ZTP ( )
FM0H223Z FM0H223ZTP ( )
FM0H473Z FM0H473ZTP ( )
FM0H104Z FM0H104ZTP ( )
FM0H224Z FM0H224ZTP ( )
Max.
Rated